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The financial results for the first semester of the financial year 2014  

 

Bucharest, August 14th, 2014  

 

 

In the first semester of 2014, SN Nuclearelectrica S.A. (SNN) obtained a net profit of 60,4 million lei (-69% 

y/y). The revenues from the sales of electricity were of 783, 1 million lei (-11% y/y) and the quantity of 

energy sold was 5.2 TWh (-1.8% y/y). 

 

The decrease in net profit is mainly caused by the lower selling prices on competitive markets (-20% y/y) 

and by the impact of tax on special construction amounting 44.7 million lei in H1 2014 (nil in the same 

period of 2013); moreover, significant revenues from penalties have no longer been incurred (40 million lei 

in H1 2013). 

Net financial result has contributed positively to the achievement of net profit (+179% y/y). 

 

In H1 2014, EBITDA reached 249.7 million lei (-43% y/y) while EBIT was 27.2 million lei (-88% y/y). 

 

Extract from Condensed Individual Interim Unaudited 

Financial as at and for the period of six months ended 30 

June 2014) – amounts in thousands lei 

Semester I 

2014 

Semester I 

2013 
Var % 

    
Revenues 853,940 983,791 -13% 

Operating expensed (826,697) (755,735) 9% 

EBIT 27,243 228,057 -88% 

Depreciation and amortization (222,459) (207,085) 7% 

EBITDA 249,702 435,141 -43% 

Net finance income 42,713 15,301 179% 

Profit before income tax 69,956 243,358 -71% 

Income tax (9,531) (47,236) -80% 

Net profit 60,425 196,122 -69% 

 

Additional information may be obtained at the e-mail investor.relations@nuclearelectrica.ro 
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